
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2799
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012
CADRE RESTRUCTURING IN IT DEPARTMENT
Semmalai Shri S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Employees Federation of Income Tax Department has demanded for cadre restructuring; and

(b)if so, the details thereof and reaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI S.S. PALANIMANICKAM)

(a) Yes, sir.

(b) In order to remove stagnation and to meet genuine aspirations of all the cadres, additional posts at all levels have been sought along with re-organization of the cadre structure. The proposal is under active consideration of the Government of India.
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